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In thisz o3 the applicant, Lowsr Selection 3rade Sorter,
haz praved Chat the rizpondznts e dirvected to promote him on

st of L. G, arder the Time zound Ons Fromcticon (TEOR)

Scheme wez.£. 30.11.83 with a1l consequential henzfits.

2. The applicant had entsred in the Depariment of Posts

n

as Sorting 2sgistant and had completed 16 years of regular and
contimous ssrvice onv31.10.81 and as per the TBOP scheme he
should have been cromcted to the Lowver ZSelzction Grade on
30.i1.83, the date <f the irtroducticon of the scheme. However,

he waz no on
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Annexars A-~2,., His regrzsentation in the makter was rejeche
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under which the DPC formalitizss wers Lo ke complzted latezt by

2.2.283 for considering oromotions of a1l offd
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\l' chszrved throagh Dipartmental Promotion Commit

bz constitated in accordance with exizting instrusticns to

——

¢ ¢f the identified officzials £or promoticn.
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regalated on khe

senicr cfficial, whao Was

Howevel, it has also

runizshme nt of censare,
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Anperare A-4

cuniary
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promok 1o

official provided onn the basis 2f cver all assezsment of his
rzoord of zervice, the DRC recommerdls his promcticon to the next
higher grade. The apolicant 2laim=d that all throagh his
service carzer thers ware no adwverse remarks ajainst him evzzpt
for the fack that a charge-zhezt was iszued £o him in th: yzar
1952, against vhich he was awaprdsd 2 penalty of w1+]hm1ﬂlnq

¢f cne grade incremsnt for fwo yearsd without coamalative = £fot

o 27.10.840 and there was

onz incremsent £or thiee

increment s
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months
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should have

her
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withholding of

30.9.25, The ourrensy oF
zxplred on 1.2.26. The
Ieen promotaed wes o £,

~

Of increment in October,

1984 and iv September, 1925, ITn support of thiz contantion
(1)

he has cited the prepozition laid down in 1985 SLR 526 in the

case of Lammi darain vyas v, State of Pajasthan, by the

Divigsicn Bench of ths Pejasthan High Couart, that no oronction

could be

a mattzir of fact he
36.11.83.
3. In their reply the

i3 hit by th=

iz not tensbls in wiew

duly conaidered for
held in March, 1921 bat

records

promoticn of the eopplicant

rer

should have

withh=21d during the psrndency of £l
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that the apiplicant vas
he T20P Sohemz by ths DRPC
of oyer all zssessment

comzled £or promotion.

withheld on the hasis
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nd it was the SPC's
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~f the penalty of stoppage of increments
recomnsndation hot oo promots hidm on the basis of over all
assessment o« Since the DEC in March, 1%21 3id not recommend
romot icn, he wais bypassed. Ths effect of the stoppage

of increment was over only on 2.2.97. His canpdidatuare was
considzred for promcticn by th: zuccszsive DPCs thereaftsr, but
dus £o his unsatisfactory zervice racord he was nok recommendsd
for promotion Wy thoss DPCg aleo, Jltimaksly, thz acplicant
w2z racoanmended by the DPC held on 12.7.920 and was accordingly
promoted w.e.f. 31.10.90.

4, puring £he hearing Shri Prahlad Singh, lsarnsed counsel

for the applicant, praysd this bzaoch o look ints the DEC
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procesdings and zervice records of the official to sati
whether btypassing of the apalicant was done acoording ko the
procedﬁre. Accordingly, minatez 2f the DPC wers obtained for
the perisal by us. It wazs cbdervad thereln that the DEC held
in Pelhruary, 19224 had kepk the recimendaticons in ragard o
the ap;licant in 2 szaled cover, as p=2r the procedure prescri-
Ied for officials in whosse cazses a disc '~]1naxy case iz urder

way . We overned the zealed cowver to £1nd cat the recommendations

regarding the applicant . Mormally, s=3lzd cover proczedings

are resorted £o in regard to zn official andsrgoing a charge-
gheet or a penalty, only vhen a poditive recommendation is
made. TI£ sach 2Eficial is found unsaitabls, there iz no
questicn of leeping the recommendations ander the zealed covrer
az it would not give any advantages o anybhody . On our cpening

the ssalsd cover it was found that the acolicant vaz found

saitanls for promstion sulkjsct o the oukcore of the charga-
shezet zending against him. In normal :irﬁqutances, Lhe next

DEC, which wazs ccnvernsd in the 3gme year ir ~a“L;1 1324,

zhould have cpensd ths 32ealzd corer and talen a decizion
thers in resgest of the applicent . Howsver, Lths st JEC

it
o
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did nct resol@§=ta this procedurs and £ound him unsaitabl
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the basiz of the puniztuvent order Jdaied 27.1C0.24 Thi
procedure of the DPC was highly dirregular both from the ocint
of wizw thit it 4did not tale inko account the 2ealsd cowver

%\ A
recommendaticnsg and also the fact thak ix ool Lwﬁ-b to talke

‘eé

cognigeno: of the punishment order which had not bzen recordsd

in the aACR Eor the 7ear 19%24<58% at the time of the DEC meeting
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after 31.2.85. Their r2liapce o he "th dshiment o

the remarks complimentary or otherwize of the reporting

N

cfficer caazad prejadios to the applicant inagsnuch as he Jgok
rd .

rejected in the fitness z2lection for the fn'v*i- of LS3. The DEC

alzo ereved in over-laoliing the ACPE of

the applicont £or the previcas fiwve years which cer+ainly
wzre nct adversge to have pendersd hiw anfit f£or promotion.
T™he =ffect Oof the penalty of shappages of increwent 2ould not
have washsd of &) the stipalations of annzyrare Ae=l. Tha TRC

11 when it found

W

2
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further 2rrs3d in the aSutsscquent ye3rs

18

the stoppage of another increment for thires months, & bar for
considering the applicant fit for promcticon.

argument 2, the lzarned counsel for the appli.
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. miring the
cant alzo broacht to the notice that the applicant was 3llow=sd

to crcse the efficiency bar Jduring the zame time in November,

cant Lreoaght o our nokice the provisicons under Pule Z70 of
the PO Manmmal Vol IV, which lavs down the conditions for

oz of the stipulations i3
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"In resrect of the clzrle and sirkesca in whose

scales of pay thers are two effiziency bars, the
following poinka should be talen into congideration
in deterinining whether an o££ficial, zhoald h: allowed
Lo crogz the bars. In regard ko th-~ first bar

it should b :::nbluk-; 2d whethsr he is £it £or the
work he has ‘3~€'=1’1 joi ng and has ge nzral fitneszs for
th® Auties regqaired of hime. In regard o th: fecond
Dar it shcould l:»; condidersd whether he hasz worled

el

-

ard shown promnize of heing zapabkles of £illing
gher apoolinoment ., In the o I'vf time-zcalzs

where only ore effilcisency bar
e fore an official iz allowsd

=1 prescribed,
:r-:'ss. it, it shoual3

000.5.
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Iz condidered whether bz has warled well and ia
considered f£it for holding more responsibles
avpointment in the sare <adre (inol 1ﬂlhj irdeperdant
charge of time scals post offices).

v iz amply clear from these orovizions that an official is

allowed £o cros: the efficizncy har on the baszis of aszesswent
that he has worked w2ll and is considered fit £for holding
more reaponsible zppoinktmerd in the same cadre. Having allowsd
trte applicant 0 crcezz th: efficizncy bar under the stipulaticon
made in mule 270 of £he POT Manual Vol IV does nok liz in the

mouth of khe respordents now to say thit the DEC fournd him

[17]

unfit for promcticn not only during one year buk alzo daring

the sucoezzive vears after 19924,
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e
of the ~onfidentizal reocrt of.the avplicant has rewealzd that
groert the two incidsntes of stoppage of increments, of which
the currency expired in Pebruary, 1987, according to the
regpondent s, thers wasd no Sthgr adverss: entry against the
applicant . The proancticn £2 the TI

suggests, iz not 2 promoticon in the real senge: of the term,
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on o giving a hicher scals of cay ko officizls
wha werz gtagnating in one t£ims sczle or grale for long
pericls without any prosgectus of promotion. Mormally, sgory-
Ledy had £ b: proancted according o seniority én#[fhw minimam
servics of 16 years. Only perzons deslared Or}Lﬂentified az
unfit were regquired o e Jdenied thiz promotion. The DPC

held in rebroary, 1221 had declarzd the agpplicant £o e £it
for promotion éni this precommeniation vas lept in a zzalsd
covEr.  Dnos ﬁhe penalety of stoppage £ ipcrement was impossd
on the <fficial, a review DPC 3hould have heen convensd to
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1 £ the applicart after opening the
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aled cover and in the: light of the penzlty inpcssd. The
learnz=l counsel for the respondents wasz nob abls to stakts £oet

any certainikty ﬁé%h such anm astion waz talen. The DPC £or
W/
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all other aligiele candidates was hrld in Decemsor, 1024

wherein ne mentiorn was malde that this s<zled cover was

Hy
[T
3]
ug
[
®
3
3
o

epernzd Wy the D.P.2. mamkers, This
gon+revq-tmd since the sealed cever vwasg epenad ey
ourselves during th2 ceurze of hearine., It is,therzfare,
quite evident thét the preper precedurs fer hoalding the
revieyw D.F.Ce was not ebserved ay th2 respondents, UWe
arz satisfied that the gradings aiven ey the sevaral
pliczut do not warrant him
te ke declar=sd as uvunfit Jduring the subsequent D.T.Cs,
7e In the circumstzances af the zase, the QA
succesda, The applicsnt must h& g¢iven hig prowmotien to
the higher scale of pay in the T.B.0.F. Scheme from the
datz when it e2czoe Jue to him a5 per prescribed
procedure aped give him thé ante=date of senicrity in
the TEOE LS3G grade in the 1ilght of §ur ewservyztiong,
All conseguential weaefits of aalafy etc. will alze e
given from such date te ke detarmined, ’

Thers will @ ng erder as to cests,
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{ H.X. VERMA ) | T makta W
MEMDER  {A) , v ICE CHATRMAN



